
 
 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District: Naogaon. 

 

www.lged.gov.bd 

    
 
 

 

 

 
Memo No.: 46.02.6400.07.000.001.20-1780                                                            

e-Tender Notice No : 09/2020-21   
 

Tendering Method (LTM/ OSTETM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Packages : 
 

Sl 

No 

Description of Work & Package No. Tender Last 

Selling 

(Date & Time) 

Tender 

Closing (Date 

& Time) 

Tender 

Opening 

(Date & Time) 

Estimated Cost 

(Tk.)/ Remarks 

01 Widening of Abadpukur GC - Madartola - Pundithpukur GC 
Road Part from Ch. 00m-3270m Road ID 164852007 
Raninagar (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-66, Tender ID No- 493273) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,05,98,744.00 

 

02 Rehabilitation of Banamikuri RHD-Kashiabari GC Raninagar 
portion Road from Ch. 00m-1550m Road ID 164852004 
Raninagar (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-

21/W-65, Tender ID No- 493272) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
85,10,794.00 

 

03 Periodic Maintenance of Trimohani GC - Gona hat - Betgari 
GC Road from Ch. 4500m-8090m Road ID 164852002 
Raninagar (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-64, Tender ID No- 493271) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
86,87,108.00 

 

04 Periodic Maintenance of Chhaor UP H/Q - Shibpur GC from 
Ch. 2463m-6810m Road ID 164793009 Porsha(Package No. 

e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-63, Tender ID No- 
493270) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
92,44,367.00 

 

05 Periodic Maintenance of Balihar UP Office-Hasaigari UP 
Office Road from Ch. 00m - 4652m Road ID 164603003 
Naogaon-S (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-62, Tender ID No- 493269) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,19,53,057.00 

 

06 Periodic Maintenance of Katkhair GC-Panishail-Sutirhat GC 

Sadar Portion Road from Ch. 00m - 2910m Road ID 
164602001 Naogaon-S (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/ 
Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-61, Tender ID No- 493268) 

30 Sep/20 

(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

LTM 

94,76,524.00 
 

07 Periodic Maintenance of Hasaigari UP Katkhair GC-Gopai 
hat Road from Ch. 000m - 3940m Road ID 164603022 
Naogaon-S (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-60, Tender ID No- 493267) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,10,14,587.00 

08 Periodic Maintenance of Balihar UP Office-Khalsakuri Hat 
Road from Ch. 3200m - 5615m Road ID 164603004 
Naogaon-S (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-59, Tender ID No- 493266) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
81,33,212.00 

 

09 Periodic Maintenance of Brojendra Nath Chakraborty Kola 
GC-Kirtipur GC Badalgachi Part Road from Ch. 8550m-
10780m Road ID 164062005 Badalgachi (Package No. e-
Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-58, Tender ID No- 493265) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
95,58,824.00 

 

10 Periodic Maintenance of Brojendra Nath Chakraborty Road 
Kola GC-Kirtipur GC Badalgachi Part Road from Ch. 
6010m-8550m Road ID 164062005 Badalgachi (PackageNo. 
e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-57, Tender ID No- 493264) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
98,29,920.00 

 

11 Periodic Maintenance of Shihara UP - Nirmoil UP Battali 
School Road from Ch. 1100m-4000m Road ID 164753011 

Patnitala (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-56, Tender ID No- 493263) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
88,86,741.00 

 

12 Periodic Maintenance of Agradigun GC - Modhuil GC via 
Talandor BOP- Shetol BOP Road from Ch. 00m-3582m 
Road ID164862008 Sapahar (PackageNo.e-Tender/LGED 
/Nao / GOBM/20-21/W-55, Tender  ID No- 493262) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
78,23,722.00 

 

13 Periodic Maintenance of Aranagor UP - Kashipur Hat via 

Bortha Bazar Dhamoirhat Part Road from Ch. 00m-3718m 
Road ID 164283008 Dhamoirhat (Package No.e-Tender/ 
LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-54, Tender  ID No- 493261) 

30 Sep/20 

(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

LTM 

92,77,351.00 
 

14 Periodic Maintenance of Modhuil GC-Agradigun GC Road 
from Ch. 5200m-6925m Road ID 164282003 Dhamoirhat 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,09,44,417.00 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 
MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

Date: 
14/09/2020 Lªxóvã 
30/05/1427 e½vã 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
(Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-53, 

Tender  ID No- 493260) 

 

 
 

(Cont. .......P/2) 
= 2 = 

 
Sl 

No 

Description of Work & Package No. Tender Last 

Selling 

(Date & Time) 

Tender 

Closing (Date 

& Time) 

Tender 

Opening 

(Date & Time) 

Estimated Cost 

(Tk.)/ Remarks 

15 Periodic Maintenance of Modhuil GC-Agradigun GC Road 
from Ch. 5200m-6925m Road ID 164282003 Dhamoirhat 
(Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-52, 
Tender  ID No- 493259) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,00,08,940.00 

 

16 Periodic Maintenance of Borgacha UP - Vatkaihat - Guata 
hat Road from Ch. 5135m-9400m Road ID 164853003 
Raninagar (Package No. e-Tender/ LGED/ Nao/ GOBM/  20-
21/W-51, Tender  ID No- 493258) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,10,90,070.00 

 

17 Periodic Maintenance of Niamatpur at Sansoil Mor - 
Basudebpur - Hazinagar UP Road from Ch. 3200m-6520m 
Road ID 164693001 Niamatpur (Package No. e-Tender/ 

LGED/ Nao/ GOBM/  20-21/W-50, Tender  ID No- 493257) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
76,59,207.00 

 

18 Periodic Maintenance of Niamatpur at Sansoil Mor - 
Basudebpur - Hazinagar UP Road from Ch. 00m-3200m 
Road ID 164693001 Niamatpur (Package No. e-Tender/ 
LGED/ Nao/ GOBM/  20-21/W-49, Tender  ID No- 493256) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
82,29,294.00 

19 Periodic Maintenance of Bipro Boalia hat - Khajura UP via 
Khidro Boalia Road from Ch. 00m - 2150m Road ID 

164034022 Atrai (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/ 
GOBM/20-21/W-47, Tender  ID No- 493254) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
82,77,874.00 

 

20 Periodic Maintenance of Patisar GC-Abadpukur GC Road 
from Ch. 00m- 2610m Road ID 164032005 Atrai (Package 
No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/  20-21/W-45, Tender  ID 
No- 493252) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,27,29,350.00 

 

21 Periodic Maintenance of SutihatGC Nilkuti R&H - Gotgari 

hat - joth Bazar - Damnash GC Bagmara Road from Ch. 00m 
- 4565m Road ID 164472014 Manda (Package No. e-Tender/ 
LGED/ Nao/ GOBM/  20-21/W-44, Tender  ID No- 493251) 

30 Sep/20 

(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

LTM 

1,10,64,573.00 

22 Periodic Maintenance of Jalchatra R&H - Panjor Bhanga GC 
Road from Ch. 11360m-14210m Road ID 164472001 Manda 
(Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-43, 
Tender ID No- 493249) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,12,85,422.00 

23 Periodic Maintenance of Narayanpur R&H - Chakgowri hat - 
Damnash GC Bagmara Road from Ch. 1000m- 4415m Road 
ID 164472017 Manda (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao 
/GOBM/20-21/W-42, Tender ID No- 493248) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
96,91,938.00 

 

24 Periodic Maintenance of Deluabari GC - Chowbaria GC-
Kharibari GC at Niamotpur Road from Ch. 7050m-9413m 
Road ID 164472002 Manda (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/ 
Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-41, Tender ID No- 493247) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
91,77,568.00 

25 Periodic Maintenance of Jalchatra R&H - Panjor Bhanga GC 
Road from Ch. 8760m - 11360 Road ID164472001 Manda 
(Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-40, 
Tender ID No- 493246) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,01,16,842.00 

26 Periodic Maintenance of Jalchatra R&H - Panjor Bhanga GC 
Road from Ch. 6160m-8760m Road ID 164472001 Manda 

(Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-39, 
Tender ID No- 493245) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
1,02,87,280.00 

27 Periodic Maintenance of Matajee GCM-Fatepur GCM 
Patnitola Road from Ch. 00m-1500m Road ID 164502009 
Mohadevpur (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-
21/W-38, Tender ID No- 493244) 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
84,29,937.00 

28 Periodic Maintenance of Mohisabathan hat to Gofanagar-

Chatra GCM Road from Ch. 6180m-9340m Road ID 
164502004 Mohadevpur (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/ 
Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-37, Tender ID No- 493243) 

30 Sep/20 

(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 

(16.00 PM) 

LTM 

1,05,38,928.00 

29 Periodic Maintenance of Mohadevpur-Khoshalpur-Natshal 
more-Uttaranderkota R&H Road from Ch. 9670m-12098m 
Road ID 164502008 Mohadevpur (Package No. e-Tender/ 

30 Sep/20 
(17.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

01 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

LTM 
81,84,727.00 



 
LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-36, Tender ID No- 493242) 

30 Periodic Maintenance of Kharibari GC - Rajbari GC Nachol 
Niamatpur Portion Road from Ch. 00m-2976m Road ID 
164692005 Niamatpur (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/ 
GOBM/  20-21/W-48, Tender  ID No- 493255) 

14 Oct/20 
(17.00 PM) 

15 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

15 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

OSTETM 
 

31 Periodic Maintenance of Patisar GC-Abadpukur GC Road 
from Ch. 2610m -6825m Road ID 164032005 Atrai (Package 
No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GOBM/20-21/W-46, Tender  ID 

No- 493253) 

14 Oct/20 
(17.00 PM) 

15 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

15 Oct/20 
(16.00 PM) 

OSTETM 
 

 
(Cont. .......P/3) 

 

= 3 = 
 

 

 

 

This is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents 
from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks Branches up to Last Selling Date & Time as 
mentioned above. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd ) 
 
 
 

(Md. Maksudul Alam) 
Executive Engineer 
Ph: 0741-62416 
e-mail : xen.naogaon@lged.gov.bd 
 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
 

01.  Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

02.  Additional Chief Engineer (Maintenance) LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

03. Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi. 

04. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance) LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

05. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Region, District: Rajshahi. 

06. Project Director, GSIDP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 

07.  Project Director, GRDRIDP, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

08. Deputy Commissioner, District: Naogaon. 

09. Superintendent of Police, District: Naogaon. 

10. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB, District: Naogaon. 
11. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ................................., Dist: Naogaon. 

12.   Editor, The Daily Kaler kantho & The Daily Star, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before  

        16/09/2020 precise format for one day only and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.   

        Payment of bills will be made after availability of funds. 

11.   Editor, The Daily Karatoa, Bogra. He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 16/09/2020 in a precise format  

        for one day only and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.   Payment of bills will be made   

        after availability of fund. 
 

12.   Notice Board (All). 
 

 

 

 

mailto:xen.naogaon@lged.gov.bd

